
PROPOSED ASSESSMENT ROLL CITY OF WHITE BEAR LAKE CREATED: 10/9/2018

STREET IMPROVEMENTS 2019 STREET MILL & OVERLAY PROJECT UPDATED: 9/26/2019

CITY PROJECT NO. 19-04 CITY PROJECT NO. 19-04 County Data Current 9/4/19

Glen Oaks Ave, Aspen Ct, Sumac Ct, & Sumac Rdge

ASSESSMENT CODE 93201904

STREET ASSESSMENT 

CALCULATIONS

STREET PREVIOUS

NO PROPERTY FRONT ASSESSABLE ASSESSMENT LOT ASSESSABLE STORM SEWER STORM TOTAL

PIN * ADDRESS FOOTAGE FOOTAGE AREA AREA ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT

1 363022430030 1 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  101A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 1

2 363022430032 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  103A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 2

3 363022430033 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  104A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 3

4 363022430034 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  105A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 4

5 363022430035 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  106A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 5

6 363022430036 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  107A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 6

7 363022430037 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  108 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 7

8 363022430038 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  109 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 8

9 363022430039 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  110A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 9

10 363022430040 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  111A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 10

11 363022430041 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  112 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 11

12 363022430042 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  114 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 12

13 363022430043 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  115A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 13

14 363022430044 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  201A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 14

15 363022430045 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  202 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 15

16 363022430046 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  203A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 16

17 363022430047 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  204A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 17

18 363022430048 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  205A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 18

19 363022430049 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  206A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 19

20 363022430050 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  207A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 20

21 363022430051 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  208A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 21

22 363022430052 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  209 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 22

23 363022430053 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  210A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 23

24 363022430054 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  211A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 24

25 363022430055 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  212 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 25

26 363022430056 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  214A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 26

27 363022430057 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  215A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 27

28 363022430058 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  301A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 28

29 363022430060 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  303A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 29

30 363022430062 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  305 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 30

31 363022430063 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  306 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 31

32 363022430065 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  308A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 32

33 363022430066 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  309A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 33

34 363022430067 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  310 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 34

35 363022430068 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  311 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 35

STORM SEWER

ASSESSMENT

CALCULATIONS
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36 363022430069 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  312A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 36

37 363022430070 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  314A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 37

38 363022430071 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  315A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 38

39 363022430074 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  102A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 39

40 363022430075 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  307A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 40

41 363022430223 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  302A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 41

42 363022430254 3150 Glen Oaks Ave  304A 18.49 $333.56 $0.00 $333.56 42

43 363022430259 2607 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 43

44 363022430260 2608 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 44

45 363022430261 2609 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 45

46 363022430262 2590 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 46

47 363022430263 2589 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 47

48 363022430264 2588 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 48

49 363022430265 2587 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 49

50 363022430266 2586 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 50

51 363022430267 2605 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 51

52 363022430268 2604 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 52

53 363022430269 2603 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 53

54 363022430270 2602 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 54

55 363022430271 2601 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 55

56 363022430272 2600 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 56

57 363022430273 2599 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 57

58 363022430274 2598 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 58

59 363022430275 2597 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 59

60 363022430276 2596 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 60

61 363022430277 2595 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 61

62 363022430278 2594 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 62

63 363022430279 2593 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 63

64 363022430280 2592 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 64

65 363022430281 2591 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 65

66 363022430290 2585 Sumac Rdg 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 66

67 363022430291 2584 Sumac Rdg 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 67

68 363022430292 2583 Sumac Rdg 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 68

69 363022430293 2582 Sumac Rdg 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 69

70 363022430294 2581 Sumac Rdg 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 70
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71 363022430295 2580 Sumac Rdg 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 71

72 363022440129 2610 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 72

73 363022440130 2611 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 73

74 363022440131 2612 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 74

75 363022440132 2613 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 75

76 363022440133 2614 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 76

77 363022440134 2615 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 77

78 363022440135 2616 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 78

79 363022440136 2638 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 79

80 363022440137 2637 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 80

81 363022440138 2636 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 81

82 363022440139 2635 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 82

83 363022440140 2634 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 83

84 363022440141 2633 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 84

85 363022440142 2628 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 85

86 363022440143 2627 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 86

87 363022440144 2626 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 87

88 363022440145 2625 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 88

89 363022440146 2624 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 89

90 363022440147 2623 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 90

91 363022440148 2622 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 91

92 363022440149 2621 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 92

93 363022440150 2620 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 93

94 363022440151 2619 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 94

95 363022440152 2618 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 95

96 363022440153 2617 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 96

97 363022440154 2632 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 97

98 363022440155 2631 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 98

99 363022440156 2630 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 99

100 363022440157 2629 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 100

101 363022440159 2663 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 101

102 363022440160 2662 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 102

103 363022440161 2661 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 103

104 363022440162 2660 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 104

105 363022440163 2659 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 105
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106 363022440164 2658 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 106

107 363022440166 2664 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 107

108 363022440167 2665 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 108

109 363022440168 2666 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 109

110 363022440169 2667 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 110

111 363022440170 2668 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 111

112 363022440171 2669 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 112

113 363022440172 2670 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 113

114 363022440173 2671 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 114

115 363022440174 2672 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 115

116 363022440175 2673 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 116

117 363022440176 2674 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 117

118 363022440177 2675 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 118

119 363022440178 2676 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 119

120 363022440179 2677 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 120

121 363022440180 2678 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 121

122 363022440181 2679 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 122

123 363022440182 2680 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 123

124 363022440183 2681 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 124

125 363022440184 2682 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 125

126 363022440185 2686 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 126

127 363022440186 2687 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 127

128 363022440187 2688 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 128

129 363022440188 2689 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 129

130 363022440189 2691 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 130

131 363022440190 2690 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 131

132 363022440191 2685 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 132

133 363022440192 2684 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 133

134 363022440193 2683 Sumac Rdg 13.59 $245.16 $0.00 $245.16 134

135 363022440195 2613 Sumac Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 135

136 363022440196 2612 Sumac Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 136

137 363022440197 2614 Sumac Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 137

138 363022440198 2615 Sumac Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 138

139 363022440199 2617 Sumac Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 139

140 363022440200 2616 Sumac Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 140
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141 363022440201 2618 Sumac Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 141

142 363022440202 2619 Sumac Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 142

143 363022440203 2629 Sumac Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 143

144 363022440204 2628 Sumac Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 144

145 363022440205 2630 Sumac Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 145

146 363022440206 2631 Sumac Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 146

147 363022440207 2625 Sumac Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 147

148 363022440208 2624 Sumac Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 148

149 363022440209 2626 Sumac Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 149

150 363022440210 2627 Sumac Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 150

151 363022440211 2621 Sumac Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 151

152 363022440212 3162 Glen Oaks Ave 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 152

153 363022440213 3160 Glen Oaks Ave 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 153

154 363022440214 2623 Sumac Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 154

155 363022440215 2613 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 155

156 363022440216 2612 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 156

157 363022440217 2614 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 157

158 363022440218 2615 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 158

159 363022440219 2618 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 159

160 363022440220 2616 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 160

161 363022440221 2617 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 161

162 363022440222 2619 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 162

163 363022440223 2622 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 163

164 363022440224 2620 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 164

165 363022440225 2621 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 165

166 363022440226 2623 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 166

167 363022440227 2626 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 167

168 363022440228 2624 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 168

169 363022440229 2625 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 169

170 363022440230 2627 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 170

171 363022440231 2628 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 171

172 363022440232 2630 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 172

173 363022440233 2631 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 173

174 363022440234 2629 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 174

175 363022440235 2632 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 175
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176 363022440236 2634 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 176

177 363022440237 2635 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 177

178 363022440238 2633 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 178

179 363022440239 2636 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 179

180 363022440240 2638 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 180

181 363022440241 2639 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 181

182 363022440242 2637 Aspen Ct 45.50 $820.82 $0.00 $820.82 182

183 363022440286 3100 Glen Oaks Ave 235.50 $4,248.42 $0.00 $4,248.42 183

$83,666.27 $0.00 $83,666.27

Residential street assessment

1 Corner lot

2 Bound by streets on 3 or all sides

3 Interior lot 100 ft maximum

4 Maximum residential corner lot assessment 

5 1/2 maximum residential corner lot assessment

6 Commercial lot per front foot assessment

7 Apartment/Townhome per foot assessment

8 Lot splits in future to be assessed at future rate per front foot

9 Lot split in future will be assessed at future rate per sq ft

10 Cul de sac lot

11 Residential irregular interior lot

12 Lot has been assessed maximum storm sewer rate

13 Alley Assessment (Each)

14 Residential storm sewer rate 

15 Commercial storm sewer rate

16 Park & public storm sewer rate

17 Sanitary sewer service repair   

18 Assessment in lieu of charges  

19 Residental Street Mill & Overlay Rate 13.79$                
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20 Apartment/Town Home Mill & Overlay Rate 18.04$                

21 Commercial Mill and Overlay Rate 21.96$                

22 Appraiser's Opinion

ASSESSMENT PERIOD - 10 YEARS FOR RESIDENTIAL - 15 YEARS FOR APARTMENTS AND COMMERCIAL

INTEREST RATE  (2019) - 4.41%

RAMSEY COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE ($2.50 PER YEAR FOR 10 YEARS = $25.00)

RAMSEY COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE ($2.50 PER YEAR FOR 15 YEARS = $37.50)

NON-RESIDENT PROPERTY

ADDRESS

11 363022430041 17059 W Links Dr, Surprise AZ 85387

33 363022430066 9705 Lake Bess Rd Lot 812, Winter Haven FL 33884-3236

34 363022430067 5980 Grey Fox Run, Fort Myers FL 33912-2234

37 363022430070 1370 Leisure World, Mesa AZ 85206

59 363022430275 300 Floral Dr W, Shoreview MN 55126-2307

67 363022430291 4800 Division Ave Apt 310, White Bear Lake MN 55110-5946

363022430296 Po Box 729, Willernie MN 55090-0729

72 363022440129 641 S 77th St, Mesa AZ 85208

79 363022440136 3077 Milton St N, Roseville MN 55113-1930

94 363022440151 PMB 100 1650 S Casino Dr, Laughlin NV 89029

98 363022440155 2663 Sumac Rdg, WBL MN 55110

107 363022440166 2410 Orchard Ln, White Bear Lk MN 55110-7528

110 363022440169 12910 37th Ave N, Plymouth MN 55441

119 363022440178 3150 Glen Oaks Ave Unit 206, White Bear Lake MN 55110-5672

124 363022440183 6366 Otter Lake, Saint Paul MN 55110-1018

130 363022440189 4615 Victor Path Unit 8, Hugo MN 55308-6031

141 363022440201 760 Eldridge Ave E, Maplewood MN 55117-0528

142 363022440202 PO Box 10813, St. Paul MN 55110

150 363022440210 40 Osprey Cir, Okatie SC 29909

155 363022440215 5124 Millenia Waters Dr Unit 2309, Orlando FL 32839-1987

158 363022440218 1428 Sargent Ave, Saint Paul MN 55105-2329
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164 363022440224 5741 Willow Trl, Shoreview MN 55126-4786

179 363022440239 53 Glen Edge Rd, Dellwood MN 55110-1419

180 363022440240 65205 E Canyon Dr, Tucson AZ 85739-3025

363022440243 Po Box 729, Willernie MN 55090-0729

183 363022440286 3564 Rolling View Dr, White Bear Lake MN 55110-5676

1895 E Co Rd E, White Bear Lake MN 55110


